THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 240102 (Jammu) Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, Email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com

Subject: Reference:

Allotment of AYUSH/BPT Courses, 2019 - third round of counselling thereof Notification No. 093-BOPEE of 2019 Dated: 23-09-2019 Dated: 23-09-2019 Notice No. 096-BOPEE of 2019

Notice No. 097-BOPEE of 2019

Dated: 23-09-2019

In amplification of this office Notification No. 093-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 23-09-2019 read with Notice No. 096-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 23-09-2019, the updated seat matrix of AYUSH (BAMS/BUMS)/BPT courses is as under:

| College | Course | Total Seats Available | OM Seats | Reserved Caregory Seats | Management Quota Seats | P&B Seats |
|---|--------|--------------------------|-------------|------------------------------------|---------------------------|--------------|
| Government Ayurvedic Medical College (GAMC), Jammu | BAMS | 3 | 2 | OSC=1 | | |
| JIAR, Jammu | BAMS | 39 | 12 | | 23 | 4 |
| JCP, Jammu | BPT | 43 | 23 | - | 15 | 3 |
| ASIAN | BUMS | 17 | 7 | | 10 | - |
| KTC | BUMS | 27 | 12 | | 15 | 2.0 |
| CRC, Bemina | BPT | 14 | 7 | SC=2, STL=1 RBA=2, ALC=1, CDP=1 | | - |

The resultant seats as may be available during the counselling on 26-09-2019 shall be added to the above seat matrix and filled up during the counselling. Other terms and conditions as given in the Notification No. 093-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 23-09-2019 read with Notice No. 096-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 23-09-2019, shall remain the same.

Under Secretary J&K BOPEE

Dated: 24/09/2019

No. BOPEE/Exam/AYUSH-UG/31/2019 Copy to the:-

1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.

- 2. Financial Commissioner to Hon'ble Governer, J&K Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner / Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil

Secretariat, Srinagar.

- Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- Director Information for publication of the notification in two leading English Dalies of Srinagar and Jammu each, having largest circulation.
- 6. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 7. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 9. Principal Private Secretary to Chief Secretary J&K Govt. Civil Secretariat, Srinagar for information of the Chief Secretary.
- 10. F.A/CAO, BOPEE for information
- 11. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar/Jammu.
- 12. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 13. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 14. Office file.